
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

NOTICE
PLEASE CHECK THE  MINISTRY’S 

WEBSITE FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS

For Bookings Email:
jisadvertising@gmail.com, 
procurement@jis.gov.jm

    

JAMAICA CUSTOMS AGENCY
INVITATION FOR BIDS

JCA/2025/034

The Jamaica Customs Agency invites eligible and qualifi ed bidders 
to submit sealed bids for the Procurement of Red Hat Licences & 
Support for Jamaica Customs Agency 

Procuring Entity: Jamaica Customs Agency

Scope: Procurement of Red Hat Licences and
Support for Jamaica Customs Agency

PPC Category: Computer and Related Services and/or 
Information Technology Services and/or 
Computers, Computer Equipment, Parts and 
Supplies  

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Eligibility Copy of a valid Certifi cate of Registration 
Requirements: with Public Procurement Commission 

(PPC) (formerly NCC) and Tax Compliance 
Certifi cate or Tax Compliance Letter clearly 
showing the expiration date. 

Availability of  Bidding documents will be available for
Tender Documents: download as of Saturday, January 25, 2025 on 

the Government of Jamaica Electronic 
 Procurement website (www.gojep.gov.jm).

Deadline for  Bids must be submitted online
Submission: via www.gojep.gov.jm on 
 Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 

All clarifi cations must be submitted through 
the GOJEP platform before the deadline. 

 
Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 at 2:15 p.m.
 An Online bid opening report will be sent to 

all bidders who submit a proposal. 

Contact Information: Director, Public Procurement 
 procurementinfo@jca.gov.jm 

Address: Jamaica Customs Agency
 Myers Wharf, Newport East
 Kingston 15
 Telephone no. 876-922-5140-9

Fax no. 876-948-6920
 
This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made
available and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement 
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of 
tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst 
be registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic
Procurement System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.
To register, please select the “Register as supplier” link
from the system home page. For assistance regarding training,
download of tender documents and upload of tender
proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce
of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at
(876) 932-5220/932-5246/932-5253 or via email at opppcustom-
ercare@mof.gov.jm.

 

NATIONAL LAND AGENCY 
Invites bids for the

PROVISION OF INSURANCE SERVICES 
(INSURANCE PLACEMENT)

THREE (3) YEARS

The National Land Agency (NLA), an Agency of the Ministry of Eco-
nomic Growth and Job Creation, invites bids from Insurance compa-
nies and Brokers which are pre-qualifi ed by the Financial Services 
Commission (FSC) to provide insurance services to the National 
Land Agency.

Eligibility Requirements:
1. Valid Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) or Valid Tax Compliance 

Certifi cate (TCC)
2. Valid Public Procurement Commission (PPC) Registration 

Certifi cate in the category of:
• Insurance Services 
3. Evidence of Registration as a Facultative Broker if Risks are to 

be placed overseas.

Pre-qualifi ed Insurance companies and Brokers will be required to 
submit in their bids: 
(i) A like-for-like proposal and one (1) alternative proposal.

The scope of coverage is required for the following classes of Insur-
ance:
• Commercial All Risks
• Consequential Loss 
• Computers All Risks
• Employer’s Liability 
• Private Motor Comprehensive
• Commercial Comprehensive Motor
• General Liability
• Equipment All Risks
• Motor Contingent Liability.

Availability of Tender Document:
This is an online tender where tender documents, clarifi cations and 
bid submissions will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement Portal – GOJEP 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) will be accepted and 
there will be no physical drop box for drop-off  of tender documents.
• The bid document can be downloaded as of Saturday, 

January 25, 2025.

Bid Submission Deadline:
Tenders must be submitted via www.gojep.gov.jm no later 
than Monday, February 17, 2025 at 11:00 a.m. Late Bids will be
automatically rejected by the System. Bidders are therefore urged to 
commence bid upload at least two (2) hours prior to the submission 
time. The Procuring Entity will not be held liable for bids not submitted 
on time due to late commencement of bid upload. At the fi rst sign of 
any technical diffi  culties, Consultants/Firms must make contact with 
the Ministry of Finance, Procurement and Asset Policy Unit. 

Additionally, for assistance regarding training, download of tender
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact the 
Ministry of Finance, Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy (OPPP) 
Care Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5246/932-5253 or via email at
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 

The National Land Agency is not obliged to accept the lowest or 
any bid and also reserves the right to terminate the bid process 
at any point before the award of a contract without incurring lia-
bility to any of the bidders.  
 

 

Invites Sealed Bids 
for

 PMS Consultant – Companywide PHA and LOPA Study 

Petrojam Limited invites bids for PMS Consultant – Companywide 
PHA and LOPA Study at Montego Bay Freeport.  

Eligibility Requirements: Bidders are not required to submit a 
Jamaican Tax Compliance Certifi cate (TCC) at the time of bid 
submission. 

Bidding Documents w ill be available for download as at
Tuesday, January 28, 2025 on the Government of Jamaica
Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm.
Registration instructions are available on the website listed on the 
system. Registration is required for vendors to participate in the 
Tender.

Bids shall be valid for a period one hundred eighty (180) calendar
days after the bid closing date. Bids must be submitted online 
via www.gojep.gov.jm no later than Friday, March 07, 2025 at
2:00 p.m.

Online Bid Opening takes place on Friday, March 07, 2025 at 
2:05 p.m. An online bid opening report will be sent to all bidders 
who submit a proposal.

For additional information, please visit Petrojam Limited’s website 
at http://www.petrojam.com. 

This is an online managed Tender, and tender documents and 
Supplier Bids will only be made available and accepted via the 
Government Electronic Procurement Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). 
No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be accepted and there will be 
no physical tender box for drop-off  of Bids.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must 
fi rst be registered and know how to use the Electronic
Procurement System, www.gojep.gov.jm.

Please register on the e-GP System by selecting the Register 
as a supplier link from the home page.

For assistance, and training, please contact the support desk 
at 876-932-5220.


